GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:827
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010

PRICE OF AGRICULTURE IMPLEMENTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of agricultural implements have increased sharply during the last one year;
(b) if so, the names of the implements that have become costlier; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to reduce the prices of agricultural implements/instruments?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): There has been marginal increase in prices of agricultural implements during the last one year.

(b): Agricultural implements are of wide varieties and sizes.A large number of manufacturers inboth organized and unorganized
sectors located across the country are involved in manufacturing of these implements. The prices of agricultural implements also vary
from manufacturer to manufacturer and also from state to state depending upon the demand and supply situation, proximity to
manufacturers purchase power of buyers etc.Thus, it is difficult to compare the prices of agricultural implements at the national
level.However,it can be stated that on an average, the prices of Cultivators, Disc plough, Zero till seed drill, Straw combine etc. have
marginally increased during the last one year.

(c): The Ministry of Agriculture does not regulate the prices of agricultural implements/instruments.However,to lessen the burden on
farmers and to promote mechanization, it has been providing subsidy under various schemes for procurement of different agricultural
implements.
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